SLD
info@laserscom.com +375 17 358 27 76 www.laserscom.com
ELED-780-2
OVERVIEW
ELED-780-2 is the edge-emitting superluminescent diode (SLD) coupled to an optical fiber and
packaged into a hermetic case
MAIN FEATURES
● Wavelength:780 nm
● Optical power: up to 2 mW in CW mode in single-mode fiber Corning HI-780
● Package types: compact coaxial with bracket
● Built-in monitor photodiode
APPLICATIONS
● Sensorics
● Optical fiber systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
ELED-780-2-X-3-X-X-X-X
Case type
B9: compact coaxial with double-sided bracket
Other type on request
Fiber type
SM05: SM, Corning HI-780, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
SMP04: PM, Fujikura SM63, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
SM1: SM, G.657.A1, Corning SMF-28 Ultra, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm or BSM1 ⌀0.25mm
SM3: SM, G.657.B3, Corning ClearCurve ZBL, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm or BSM3 ⌀0.25mm
MM5: MM, 50/125, OM2, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
MM6: MM, 62.5/125, OM1, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
Other type on request
Connector type
FU: FC/UPC (SM05, SMP04, SM1, SM3, MM5, MM6), not for free-space applications
FA: FC/APC (SM05, SMP04, SM1, SM3)
N: no connector
Other type: on request
Test measurements
CW: CW mode (electro-optical parameters at T=25+/-5 C and spectrum)
Fiber length
0.5: 500+/-50 mm
1.0: 1000+/-100 mm
Other length on request
Version 20.2
Preliminary
SLD
info@laserscom.com +375 17 358 27 76 www.laserscom.com
ELED-780-2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Value Unit Conditions
Optical output power P0 2 mW
SLD forward current IFL 120 mA CW
SLD reverse voltage VRL 2 V
SLD forward voltage VF 2 V
Operating temperature TOP -40 - +50 °C Package B9
Storage temperature Tstg -40 - +85 °C